Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support? / Well, which party would you say you would lean

towards?
QMPOSITION
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A B C D E F

G H | J K L M N
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 837 109 920 86 304 193 55 157 132 247 250 234 603 531 306
Base: All Answering (wtd) 823 119 97 52 315 190 50 182 149 224 206 211 612 477 346
355 65 64 25 130 49 22 79 63 101 83 101 254 229 126
The Conservative Party 43% 55% 66% 48% 41% 26% 45% 43% 42% 45% 40% 48% 42% 48% 37%
DE* CDEF* E* E E* * N
197 17 8 7 95 51 19 38 37 48 58 59 138 112 85
The Liberal Party 24% 14% 8% 14% 30% 27% 37% 21% 25% 21% 28% 28% 23% 23% 25%
* * * ABC ABC ABC* *
153 26 15 17 67 20 8 30 31 47 36 29 124 66 87
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 19% 22% 16% 33% 21% 11% 15% 17% 20% 21% 18% 14% 20% 14% 25%
E* * BDEF* E * * M
62 - - - - 62 - 10 14 19 17 14 48 49 14
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 8% - - - - 33% - 5% 9% 8% 8% 7% 8% 10% 4%
* * * ABCDF * * N
19 4 1 1 9 3 1 5 1 2 6 4 15 11 8
The Green Party 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
* * * * *
32 7 5 1 15 3 1 19 4 5 5 5 27 11 21
The People's Party of Canada 4% 6% 6% 3% 5% 2% 1% 10% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 6%
* * * * HI *
5 - 4 - - 2 - * - 1 - - 5 - 5
Or some other party 1% - 4% - - 1% - * - * - - 1% - 2%
* D* * * * M
823 119 97 52 315 190 50 182 149 224 206 211 612 477 346
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which party would you never consider voting for in the next federal election?
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REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
TION

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 123 105 100 364 239 70 200 162 285 283 271 730 615 386
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 245 181 259 234 254 747 557 444
267 39 19 18 118 59 15 47 49 73 82 64 203 161 107
The Conservative Party 27% 29% 17% 29% 31% 25% 22% 19% 27% 28% 35% 25% 27% 29% 24%
* * * B * G G
317 50 53 24 115 52 23 86 62 91 57 85 232 184 133
The Liberal Party 32% 37% 47% 38% 30% 22% 35% 35% 34% 35% 24% 34% 31% 33% 30%
E* DE* E* * J J
140 22 18 9 55 29 6 38 20 31 37 32 108 89 51
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 14% 16% 16% 14% 14% 12% 9% 15% 11% 12% 16% 12% 14% 16% 11%
* * * *
45 - - - - 45 - 8 10 9 13 9 36 23 22
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 5% - - - - 19% - 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5%
* * * ABCDF *
232 23 23 11 98 54 23 67 40 54 45 64 169 101 132
Don’t Know/Not sure 23% 18% 20% 18% 25% 23% 34% 27% 22% 21% 19% 25% 23% 18% 30%
* * * A* M
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 245 181 259 234 254 747 557 444
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




